COUNTY OF LAKE
Special Districts Administration
230 North Main Street Lakeport,

CA 95453

PROJECT: CSA 2 Spring Valley Water Quail Trail
Bid No. SD 22-24

CONTRACTOR: Northwest Construction, Inc.

9011 Colony Drive
Redwood Valley, CA 95470

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

DATE:

January 9, 2024

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

TIME

EXTENSION

VALUE

Increase Bid ltem #5

1 |g" c-900 PVC Water Main by 35 LF

0

$4,200.00

Reduce Bid Item #6

2 8" Gate Valves by 2

0

-$2,400.00

Reduce Bid ltem #7
Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrants by 1

-$350.00

Increase Bid Item #11

4 Remove and Salvage Meter Box, Lid & Appurtences in

Meter Box by 8

$400.00

Increase Bid ltem #12
New Double Water Service by 3

$10,500.00

Reduce Bid ltem #13
New Single Water Service by 2

-$7,400.00

Reduce Bid ltem #16

7 2" AC Road Restoration Over Water Line Trench by

7,784 SF

-$31,136.00

[ TOTALS

-$26,186.00

REQUESTED BY: Owner

REASONS: Balancing of all Bid Items to reflect final in-place quantities

See Attachment A for details.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:
TIME EXTENSION FROM PRIOR CHANGE ORDER(S):
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions)
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions)
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER:

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

60

0

0

60

Days
Days
Days

Days

$451,796.00

0.00

0.00

-26,186.00

$425,610.00




ACCEPTED: CON OR ) \\ |
By: E\W\ A&k*\%’\?avu—s PP«S‘OO-CT_ )~/ zeeA-
- Name and Title ~ Date

RECOMMENDE%‘
By: M’/ Scott Harter, Administrator ) 27

Special Districrts Administration Name and Title Date

APPROVED: OWNER

By: Bruno Sabatier, Chair
Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date




(00981°92) $| %8s |oooLo'szy $| %Zv6 | 00962°LSY $ V101

; 0 00°008'9 L 00°008'9 00°008'9 ! v3 SAIAHUNS NOLLDNYLSNOD Ll
(00'9€)’LE) ¥8/'/- - 0 00'9EL'LE 00'% 8./ 48 HONIHL INIT 33 LYM HIA0 NOLLYHOLS3Y avoy OV .2 9l

- %0 00°000'62 l 00°000'62 00'000'62 L S ONISSOND 33D J10M Gl

G %0 00°000'ZL [ 00000'ZL 00°000'/L l S TNINNOONYEY 3NN ANY NOILDOINNOD OvOH AITTVA DNIMdS B IVl IvND vl
00'00%'2) - 00'006'SC L 00 00E'EE 00°00.'€ 6 v3 IDIAHTS HILYM IIONIS MIN €l
00°005'0L 3 00'005'¥2 L 00°000't7) 00'00S'E [2 v3 30IAH3S ¥3LYM 378N0a MIN zZl
00 00F 8 00050°L 3 00'059 0005 gl v XO8 H3L3N NI STONYNILHNddY ® A1 'X08 H3LIN 3DVATYS 8 JAONIN 1L

- 0 00°'000'E L 00°000'€ 00°000'€ ! V3 NOILYLS ONINdWYS H3LYM 0l

- 0 00°000'2 {2 00°000'2L 00005’ z v3 SIATVYA ISYITTY UiV M3N 6

- 0 00000'.2 3 00°000'/2 00000'6 [3 v3 SIITENISSY INYHOAH 3HId MIN )
(00°05¢€) L= 00'00L [4 00050'L 00°0G€ 3 v3 SINVHOAH 314 IDOVATYS '8 IAOWTY L
00°00%'2) z- 00°008'v 2 00°002'L 00002'} 9 v3 SIATVA 3LV .8 9
00°00C ¥ S€ 00'0ZS'EEe ov6’lL 00°02£'62¢C 00'agl 116} ERl NIV 831YM DAd 006-0 .9 [

- %0 0000021 %001 00°000°2t 00°000°CL 3 ST TONINOD Dld4wrl ¥

- %0 00°00G'€ %001} 00°00G'€ 00 005'€ 3 S INSWIOVYNYIN 3LIS NOILONHLSNOD ANV TOHLINOD NOLLNTIOd HALVM €

- %0 00'000'01} %001 00°000'0} 00°000'01} l S SNOIS VIV NOLLONHLSNOD z

= $ %0 00'0¥8'€C $| %00l 00'0v8'€C $ | ooov8'ees l S NOLLYZII80ON |

IWLO0L| %/ ALD IvLiOL %/ ALD IvLiOL 1S09 LINN | S3ILILNYND [IUNSVYINW NOILdIMOS3d “ON WaLl
Q3LVYNILST | 40 LINN
aig 3sve
S3AILILNVYNO
JONIN3A4dId 39Y1d-NI TYNI4 INNONY LOVHLNOD TVNIORIO

Y202 '6 AHVNNYF

S3ILILNVND 30V1d-NI TVNI4 40 ONIONVIvd

VAL TIVNO - ¥3LYM ATTIVA ONIRIdS Z VSO

L "ON ¥3QAO IDNVHO

¥Z-2z ds 'oNalg

VY INJWHOVYLLY




